
2023 Hannibal-LaGrange University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-32   Conf: 4-17   Home: 2-6   Away: 2-15   Neutral: 1-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (296), Opp (311)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Slusher (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Arndorfer (15), Burt (4), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Carey 1, Francis 1, Mattingly 1, Thompson 1, Totals , Opp
(2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (153-171), Burt (38-43), Arndorfer (37-40), Rhoderick (14-16), Malusky (11-11), Nipper (10-10), Ayers (9-13), Stickel
(8-8), Carey (7-8), Francis (6-6), Thompson (6-8), Mattingly (5-6), Walter (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Hoelscher, Isaiah .384 34-27 125 19 48 7 2 7 24 80 .640 11 0 26 0 .428 2 0 2-2 207 13 5 .978
22 Tharp, Mason .337 31-21 104 19 35 7 2 3 13 55 .529 7 6 17 0 .410 0 0 3-3 76 0 1 .987
0 Patterson, Samuel .282 35-29 131 18 37 8 0 0 5 45 .344 11 2 19 1 .347 0 0 3-5 67 52 5 .960
19 Maxwell, Jackson .255 35-27 110 9 28 1 0 1 10 32 .291 11 0 24 1 .320 1 1 1-1 47 68 15 .885
5 Culp, Charlie .244 37-30 123 11 30 5 0 0 17 35 .285 10 5 33 1 .326 0 1 1-1 91 1 6 .939
3 Iken, Seth .234 34-28 94 10 22 1 0 0 4 23 .245 7 1 22 1 .294 0 1 1-2 64 1 2 .970
29 Burt, Lincoln .327 20-13 55 2 18 2 0 0 6 20 .364 12 0 11 1 .448 0 0 1-1 67 13 0 1.000
28 Lange, Adam .295 17-10 44 3 13 1 0 1 5 17 .386 4 2 9 4 .380 0 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
16 Trautman, Cole .268 27-20 82 10 22 3 0 2 14 31 .378 5 3 22 0 .333 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Nally, Gavin .250 6-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
11 Slusher, Riley .222 18-7 45 0 10 2 0 0 5 12 .267 4 2 8 2 .314 0 0 1-1 13 9 3 .880
24 McLeod, Brock .187 22-22 75 8 14 2 0 1 6 19 .253 8 0 8 1 .262 1 0 0-0 24 26 7 .877
25 Lobner, Jace .182 9-1 11 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
37 Harris, Noah .154 14-1 13 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .231 1 0 4 1 .200 1 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
13 Arndorfer, Cole .150 23-19 60 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 .150 4 0 20 0 .203 0 3 0-0 81 8 3 .967
18 Tollison, Kenyon .077 15-9 26 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .077 3 0 13 0 .172 0 1 1-1 17 2 0 1.000
2 Stansbury, Scott .000 22-3 9 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 8 0 .250 0 0 3-4 3 5 3 .727
40 40 .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .264 37-37 1111 123 293 41 4 15 112 387 .348 101 24 250 13 .337 5 8 17-21 793 242 66 .940
Opponents .376 37-37 1210 385 455 79 16 40 357 686 .567 165 64 148 5 .467 27 11 92-103 840 281 38 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Tharp, Mason 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
23 Walter, Kam 5.87 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 18 15 10 9 12 1 0 2 .286 1 5 1 2 0
30 Nally, Gavin 7.20 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 .222 2 1 0 0 0
9 Rhoderick, Jakob 7.32 1-5 12 10 0 0-0 0 51.2 77 54 42 28 41 15 1 6 .339 5 8 0 2 3
8 Francis, Zachary 8.04 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 24 17 14 8 9 1 0 1 .353 2 6 1 2 0
1 Nipper, Peyton 9.67 1-3 11 6 0 0-0 0 27.0 39 31 29 22 17 5 1 4 .325 3 7 3 1 0
7 Ayers, Heath 10.88 1-2 11 1 0 0-0 0 22.1 26 30 27 18 12 1 1 5 .302 3 4 3 1 0
34 Stickel, Thomas 10.95 0-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 29 18 15 6 3 5 1 0 .453 3 1 4 0 0
10 Thompson, Cole 13.96 0-6 10 6 0 0-0 0 29.2 59 50 46 13 13 7 3 8 .428 4 7 0 4 0
15 Carey, Deryk 14.12 2-1 19 0 0 0-0 1 21.2 46 36 34 9 6 9 1 2 .434 2 4 0 5 1
20 Malusky, Tanner 15.23 0-5 12 6 0 0-0 0 26.0 50 48 44 18 12 9 3 2 .391 5 9 0 2 0
21 Mehrhoff, Gavin 15.75 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 10 13 7 3 2 1 0 2 .400 0 3 1 0 0
38 Snelling, Fisher 15.83 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 20 18 17 11 3 2 1 2 .417 3 2 0 2 0
14 Mattingly, Jaysen 16.04 0-6 11 5 0 0-0 0 23.0 48 45 41 14 13 7 0 5 .429 5 6 1 4 2
11 Slusher, Riley 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 6 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 .600 1 0 2 0 0
Totals 11.34 5-30 138 34 0 0 1 265.0 456 383 334 164 148 63 12 40 .376 39 65 16 25 6
Opponents 3.43 30-5 97 34 1 5 0 283.1 293 122 108 102 250 30 3 15 .264 13 25 4 3 3



2023 Hannibal-LaGrange University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Burt, Lincoln 80 67 13 0 1.000 0 38 5 .884 4 0
18 Tollison, Kenyon 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Thompson, Cole 14 4 10 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
25 Lobner, Jace 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Francis, Zachary 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
1 Nipper, Peyton 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
30 Nally, Gavin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Snelling, Fisher 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Tharp, Mason 77 76 0 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hoelscher, Isaiah 225 207 13 5 .978 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Iken, Seth 67 64 1 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Arndorfer, Cole 92 81 8 3 .967 0 37 3 .925 15 1
0 Patterson, Samuel 124 67 52 5 .960 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Culp, Charlie 98 91 1 6 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Lange, Adam 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Maxwell, Jackson 130 47 68 15 .885 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Slusher, Riley 25 13 9 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 McLeod, Brock 57 24 26 7 .877 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ayers, Heath 5 2 2 1 .800 0 9 4 .692 0 0
20 Malusky, Tanner 9 2 5 2 .778 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
9 Rhoderick, Jakob 19 2 12 5 .737 0 14 2 .875 0 0
2 Stansbury, Scott 11 3 5 3 .727 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mattingly, Jaysen 6 1 3 2 .667 0 5 1 .833 0 0
34 Stickel, Thomas 4 0 2 2 .500 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
15 Carey, Deryk 2 0 1 1 .500 0 7 1 .875 0 0
21 Mehrhoff, Gavin 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Harris, Noah 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Trautman, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Walter, Kam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
40 40 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1101 793 242 66 .940 22 153 18 .895 19 1
Opponents 1159 840 281 38 .967 60 28 7 .800 9 0


